
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting 
June 21, 2022 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

Meetings of the Park Board of Commissioners will be held in-person while also enabling attendance remotely by 

Zoom conference until further notice as permitted by the Gubernatorial Disaster Proclamation in Response to 

COVID-19 (COVID-19 Executive Order 5) exempting the requirement of the Open Meetings Act for the physical 

presence of the Commissioners at the meeting and permitting Commissioner attendance by video, audio, or 

telephone access. 

This meeting will be conducted in – person also with the opportunity to attend and participate by audio or video 

conference without a physically present quorum of the Glen Ellyn Park District Board of Commissioners because of a 

disaster declaration related to COVID-19 public health concerns affecting the jurisdiction of the Park District.  

Commissioners, the Executive Director, Staff, and chief legal counsel might not all be physically present at the 185 

Spring Avenue address in Glen Ellyn, due to the disaster. Physical public attendance at the 185 Spring Avenue address 

in Glen Ellyn may be limited or not feasible, so alternative arrangements for public access to hear the meeting are 

available via the instructions listed below. The meeting will also be audio or video recorded and made available to 

the public, as provided by law. 

The public is invited to attend in-person or join the conference. Please email Dave Harris at dharris@gepark.org for 

the Meeting ID and password by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Plan to join the meeting 5-10 minutes 

before the start of the meeting at 7pm. 

Public participation instructions: 

Members of the public will be automatically muted, therefore, please email any public comment to Dave Harris 

at dharris@gepark.org by 6:00pm on the Tuesday of the meeting. Emailed comments will be read into the official 

record during this meeting. 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda:  All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion.  There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests. In which event the item will be 
   Removed from the Agenda. 

mailto:dharris@gepark.org
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A. Voucher list of bills totaling $ 361,266.82 
B. Minutes from the June 7, 2022, Workshop meeting and the May 17, 2022, Regular meeting 

VII.        Unfinished Business  
A. Lake Ellyn Payout Request #4 
B. Skatepark Co-op Purchase 
C. Sunset Pool Heater Payout Request 
D. ASFC Rock Wall Demolition Bid  
E. Referendum Discussion 

 
VIII.     Staff Reports 

A. Finance Report (For Information Only) 
B. Staff Reports 

 
IX. Commissioners’ Reports 
 
X.           Adjourn to Executive Session 
 Under Section 2 (c) 6 of the Open Meetings Act for the purpose of setting a price for the sale or 

lease of property owned by the District.  

XI.          Adjourn   
  



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 2,106.70       

85 Asset Replacement Fund 8,615.09       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 109,197.50  

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund 3,841.16       

Recreation Fund 189,705.49            

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 6/21/2022

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 47,800.88$   

Report Total: 361,266.82$   
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User:

Printed: 06/16/2022 - 11:13AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00009.06.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200222 Accurate Repro Inc. Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True

182288 Garden Plot Signs  33.00 06/22/2022 20-00-000-530212-0000

182553 Earth Day Signs  169.25 06/22/2022 10-10-000-550250-0000

 202.25Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Albertsons/Safeway Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Water  16.95 06/22/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

 16.95Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

89608 May 2022 Attorney Fees  1,350.00 06/22/2022 10-00-000-521100-0000

 1,350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

140677 Chemicals  7,204.41 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530600-0000

 7,204.41Check Total:

Vendor: 199855 Avon Grips Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

146667 Clubs/Balls  300.03 06/22/2022 20-30-300-530345-0000

 300.03Check Total:

Vendor: 198915 Kathleen Baehl Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  143.59 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 143.59Check Total:

Vendor: 202492 Kory Bakken Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  85.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 85.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199528 Baseball 365 Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Tournamemt Fees  495.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

 495.00Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

P52199974 Flashlights  34.98 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

 34.98Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

224605 Monthly Landscaping  3,488.18 06/22/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

224606 Parks Mowing  808.34 06/22/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

 4,296.52Check Total:

Vendor: 109540 Bill George Football League Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

League Fees  10.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 10.00Check Total:

Vendor: 107310 B-Sharp, LLC Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

Winter Winter Classes  6,826.00 06/22/2022 20-22-000-525500-2311

 6,826.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

917360635 Uniforms  1,167.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1232

 1,167.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113433 Center Ice Skating School Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Fall Classes  8,116.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1211

Winter/Spring Classes  22,568.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1211

 30,684.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

7670772 Irrigation Supplies  653.54 06/22/2022 10-10-000-521315-0000

7670820 Irrigation Supplies  63.70 06/22/2022 10-10-000-521315-0000

 717.24Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

57415 Quarterly Monitoring  89.85 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 89.85Check Total:

Vendor: 202488 Christopher B. Burke Engineering, LTD Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

174926 Engineering Services  3,750.03 06/22/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 3,750.03Check Total:

Vendor: 199223 College of Dupage Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

20220317-00009 Pool Rental  450.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 117803 Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  114.72 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 114.72Check Total:

Vendor: 119690 DuPage Co. Public Works Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

2/1-3/29/2022 Water  18.64 06/22/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

 18.64Check Total:

Vendor: 202489 EasyIce Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

52528 Freezer Repair  265.83 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 265.83Check Total:

Vendor: 200600 EMG Fundraising, LLC Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: True

361 Fundraising  2,220.00 06/22/2022 20-26-000-525500-6845

 2,220.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200650 Engineer Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

74311 FJC Professional Services  4,900.00 06/22/2022 94-90-860-575110-0000

 4,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202224 Envision Sports Designs Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

259948 Tshirts  2,038.40 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1182

 2,038.40Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202491 European Sports Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

29528 Tshirts  2,320.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

29528 Tshirts  1,368.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530402-0000

29666 Gator Hats  260.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

 3,948.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202340 Evans & Son Blacktop Inc. Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

p81682 Stripe Parking Lot  2,834.00 06/22/2022 85-30-100-541300-0000

 2,834.00Check Total:

Vendor: 129093 Fox Valley Fire & Safety Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: True

525116 Quarterly Monitoring  154.20 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 154.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202462 GeoCon Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

202206049 Shoreline Professional Services  1,880.00 06/22/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 1,880.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199684 George's Landscaping Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

2792 Splash Pad Vortex Installation  3,841.16 06/22/2022 96-00-880-575110-0000

 3,841.16Check Total:

Vendor: 199003 Global Industrial Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

119172603 Tables/Chairs  5,781.09 06/22/2022 85-30-100-541300-0000

 5,781.09Check Total:

Vendor: 132080 Gold Medal-Chicago, Inc. Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

389850 Concessions  1,051.46 06/22/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

390193 Concessions  1,063.70 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

 2,115.16Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

93302938398 Batteries  7.38 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

9338600100 Roller Chain  91.11 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 98.49Check Total:

Vendor: 201183 Jennifer Hammer Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Supplies Supplies  344.79 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 344.79Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Hartnett Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage May & June Mileage  63.94 06/22/2022 20-00-000-585270-0000

 63.94Check Total:

Vendor: 137800 House of Graphics, Inc. Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

2205106 Postcards  98.80 06/22/2022 20-30-100-521650-0000

 98.80Check Total:

Vendor: 141750 Illinois Dept of Agriculture Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Herbicide License  60.00 06/22/2022 10-10-000-585250-0000

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198911 Imagetec LP Supplies Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: True

664302 Maintenance Contract  347.77 06/22/2022 20-00-000-521520-0000

 347.77Check Total:

Vendor: 202391 Integral Construction, Inc. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

#3 Lake Ellyn Shoreline Project  9,900.00 06/22/2022 94-90-865-575110-0000

 9,900.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123355 Jeff Ellis & Associates Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: True

20108291 License Fees  5,220.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

20108692 License Fees  480.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 5,700.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202394 Joann Kim Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  98.74 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 98.74Check Total:

Vendor: 202366 Carolyn Klein Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Supplies Supplies  20.00 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 20.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 151470 Landscape Material Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

273199 Mulch  904.00 06/22/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

 904.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200243 Tracy Lapshin Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

#22 Spring Classes  2,124.50 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1155

 2,124.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202490 Patti Lawler Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False

Class Certification  149.00 06/22/2022 20-30-100-585202-0000

 149.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

Hoses  125.98 06/22/2022 10-10-000-550600-0000

Maryknoll Repairs  50.35 06/22/2022 20-30-300-530300-0000

Maryknoll Repairs  23.38 06/22/2022 20-30-300-530300-0000

Sunset Repairs  32.27 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530210-0000

Key Duplication  15.69 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530900-0000

Window Repair  719.55 06/22/2022 10-10-000-550220-0000

Maintenance Supplies  123.38 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

Maintenance Supplies  129.62 06/22/2022 20-30-150-530210-0000

 1,220.22Check Total:

Vendor: 200538 Lisle Slammers Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  300.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1112

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202367 Jessica Lopez Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: True

Supplies Supplies  29.00 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

 29.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200234 Marathon Sportswear Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: True

65508 Spiritwear  8,121.13 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

65973 Staff Shirts  1,062.76 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

67633 Staff Shirts  1,241.92 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

 10,425.81Check Total:

Vendor: 156220 McMaster Carr Supply Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

78307306 Sanding Discs  168.17 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 168.17Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

89008 Lumber  224.67 06/22/2022 10-00-000-521700-0000

89934 Supplies  39.05 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530210-0000

90150 Camp Supplies  357.25 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

90498 Pier Repairs  34.99 06/22/2022 10-10-000-550301-0000

90595 Supplies  17.97 06/22/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

90655 Supplies  178.34 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

90655 Pool Supplies  147.90 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530210-0000

 1,000.17Check Total:

Vendor: 198916 Nameplate & Panel Technology Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

276529 Memorial Plaque  37.50 06/22/2022 20-00-000-530213-0000

 37.50Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: False

Sprayer Parts  128.53 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 128.53Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True

10032 Umpire Fees  665.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

10086 Umpire Fees  1,540.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

9512 Referee Fees  2,922.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1120

9599/779 Umpire Fees  1,680.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1111

9682/873 Umpire Fees  1,540.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1233

9724/872 Umpire Fees  2,360.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

9727 Referee Fees  1,435.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1120

9975 Umpire Fees  420.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1111

 12,562.00Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

May 2022 Health Insurance  3,960.69 06/22/2022 10-00-000-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  12,491.70 06/22/2022 10-10-000-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  10,997.87 06/22/2022 20-00-000-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  2,838.82 06/22/2022 20-30-100-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  217.36 06/22/2022 20-30-150-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  419.62 06/22/2022 20-30-200-565100-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

May 2022 Health Insurance  176.49 06/22/2022 20-30-300-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  194.52 06/22/2022 20-30-350-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  176.49 06/22/2022 20-30-400-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  1,240.47 06/22/2022 20-30-450-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  333.09 06/22/2022 20-30-500-565100-0000

May 2022 Health Insurance  566.96 06/22/2022 55-00-000-565100-0000

May 2022 Property Insurance  3,659.69 06/22/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

May 2022 Liability Insurance  1,784.20 06/22/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

May 2022 Workers Compensation  3,344.77 06/22/2022 10-00-000-560200-0000

May 2022 Employment Practice  639.35 06/22/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

May 2022 Pollution Liability  108.64 06/22/2022 10-00-000-560600-0000

 43,150.73Check Total:

Vendor: 170852 Pioneer Manufacturing Company Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: False

839828 Field Paint  1,654.98 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1120

839828 Field Paint  919.50 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1172

 2,574.48Check Total:

Vendor: 171043 Plaques Plus, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True

H0531-40 Trophies  1,661.80 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1113

 1,661.80Check Total:

Vendor: 202460 Public Communications Inc. Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

2205042 Referendum Professional Fees  12,876.25 06/22/2022 94-90-000-575110-0000

 12,876.25Check Total:

Vendor: 174360 Riddell/All American Sports Corp Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

95167303 Equipment  288.03 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1161

 288.03Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: True

11118424 Weed Whip Repair  316.98 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

11118430 Knob  5.70 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530210-0000

 322.68Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: True

2022-QB78 IT Maintenance  1,890.00 06/22/2022 10-00-000-521400-0000

2022-QB78 IT Maintenance  1,890.00 06/22/2022 20-00-000-521400-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 8
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199851 Mike Semprevivo Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  60.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1112

 60.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: False

8399546 Port-O-Let Fees  161.01 06/22/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

8407983 Port-O-Let Fees  725.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1113

8408344 Port-O-Let Fees  90.61 06/22/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

Various Port-O-Let Fees  609.67 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

 1,586.29Check Total:

Vendor: 199567 Site One Landscape Supply, LLC Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

119150792 Tree Planting  254.22 06/22/2022 94-90-930-575110-0000

 254.22Check Total:

Vendor: 199531 Soccer 2000 Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

1007269 Equipment  183.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1146

 183.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: False

548296 Key Duplication  69.80 06/22/2022 10-00-000-530100-0000

 69.80Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

124186 Camp Shirts  800.00 06/22/2022 20-24-000-525500-4625

124186 Camp Shirts  582.64 06/22/2022 20-24-000-525500-4631

124186 Camp Shirts  450.00 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4626

124186 Camp Shirts  100.00 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4450

124186 Camp Shirts  200.00 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4451

124186 Camp Shirts  50.00 06/22/2022 20-24-000-535500-4612

124346 Tshirts  542.30 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1111

124346 Tshirts  156.56 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1280

 2,881.50Check Total:

Vendor: 183781 Terrace Supply Company Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: True

1036969/70 CO2  163.27 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

70534531 CO2  388.06 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521600-0000

 551.33Check Total:

Vendor: 200735 Jordann Tomasek Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: True

315 Kids Color Run Logo  250.00 06/22/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200218 Craig Turner Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  173.07 06/22/2022 20-21-000-535500-1172

 173.07Check Total:

Vendor: 199106 USA Football Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

412179 Coach Certifications  75.00 06/22/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

 75.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

4619 VG Storm Sewer  75,637.00 06/22/2022 94-90-940-575110-0000

 75,637.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

4612 False Alarm Fee  50.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530402-0000

 50.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

5/2022 Fuel  4,529.33 06/22/2022 10-10-000-530500-0000

 4,529.33Check Total:

Vendor: 199264 Warehouse Direct Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: True

5254961 Supplies  225.00 06/22/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

5254961 Supplies  225.00 06/22/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 Waste Management Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 75 ACH Enabled: False

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  2,438.77 06/22/2022 10-00-000-521300-0000

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  148.70 06/22/2022 20-30-200-521300-0000

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  244.70 06/22/2022 20-30-450-521300-0000

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  212.91 06/22/2022 20-30-300-521300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/16/2022 - 11:13 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  1,379.24 06/22/2022 10-00-000-521300-0000

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  80.16 06/22/2022 20-30-500-521300-0000

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  336.75 06/22/2022 20-30-100-521300-0000

49641-2754-4 5/2022 Scavenger Services  264.38 06/22/2022 20-30-150-521300-0000

 5,105.61Check Total:

Vendor: 193185 WDSRA Check Sequence: 76 ACH Enabled: False

Inclusion Billing  1,539.74 06/22/2022 55-00-000-575350-0000

 1,539.74Check Total:

Vendor: 199040 Wee Heart Music Check Sequence: 77 ACH Enabled: True

1256 Spring Classes  6,550.80 06/22/2022 20-22-000-525500-2362

 6,550.80Check Total:

Vendor: 202384 Wheaton Park District Check Sequence: 78 ACH Enabled: False

511/25 Senior Trips  785.44 06/22/2022 20-25-000-525500-5702

 785.44Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 299,101.58

 78
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User:

Printed: 06/09/2022 -  8:58AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00005.06.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202043 BIG3 Sports Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: True

105 Spring Classes  1,060.80 06/09/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,060.80Check Total:

Vendor: 202476 Chicago Metro Fire Prevention Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

384077 Alarm Repairs  889.96 06/09/2022 20-30-450-521600-0000

 889.96Check Total:

Vendor: 199247 Illinois Secretary of State Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Trailer License Plate  8.00 06/09/2022 10-10-000-530340-0000

 8.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182050 Suburban Door Check & Lock Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

547602 Key Duplication  193.50 06/09/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

 193.50Check Total:

Vendor: 200670 The Sweet Girls Desserts, LLC Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Event Supplies  165.00 06/09/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

 165.00Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 2,317.26

 5
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Printed: 06/16/2022 - 10:49AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00008.06.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199063 Screaming Galaxy, LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  300.00 06/16/2022 20-26-000-525500-6809

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  289.88 06/16/2022 20-30-200-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  52.62 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  42.72 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  71.44 06/16/2022 10-00-000-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  11,631.46 06/16/2022 20-30-500-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  250.35 06/16/2022 20-30-350-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  482.08 06/16/2022 20-30-450-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  1,364.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  250.37 06/16/2022 20-30-300-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  48.30 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  176.85 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  250.37 06/16/2022 20-30-400-570400-0000

4/8-5/18/2022 Water  122.80 06/16/2022 20-30-150-570400-0000

 15,033.24Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 15,333.24

 2
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User:

Printed: 06/15/2022 -  1:17PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00007.06.2022

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202422 ArbiterPay Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

Umpire Fees  7,500.00 06/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1113

 7,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199573 First Bankcard Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Babicz Amazon-Supplies  359.92 06/16/2022 20-21-000-535500-1233

Babicz Anthem Sports-Field Rakes  1,777.40 06/16/2022 20-21-000-535500-1233

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

Babicz Adobe-Creative Cloud  28.15 06/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Tama-Equipment  887.82 06/16/2022 20-21-000-535500-1172

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 06/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1111

Babicz GoDaddy-Domain Registration  28.05 06/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1127

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 06/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1232

Babicz Constant Contact-Bulk Email  45.00 06/16/2022 20-21-000-525500-1161

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  124.28 06/16/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  23.00 06/16/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  128.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  37.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  2.00 06/16/2022 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani Microsoft-Office 365  7.50 06/16/2022 20-22-000-525500-2301

Cinquegrani GFOA-Refund Conference Registration -475.00 06/16/2022 10-00-000-585201-0000

Cinquegrani Green Branch-Staff Recognition  47.49 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585150-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  64.46 06/16/2022 10-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  59.99 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

Cinquegrani WOW-Internet  105.99 06/16/2022 20-30-500-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  19.98 06/16/2022 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Crash Plan-Off-Site Backup  19.98 06/16/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  144.27 06/16/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  144.27 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cellphone 4/21-5/20/2021  34.51 06/16/2022 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cellphone 4/21-5/20/2021  79.48 06/16/2022 10-10-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cellphone 4/21-5/20/2021  34.51 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2022 -  1:17 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cellphone 4/21-5/20/2021  38.03 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cellphone 4/21-5/20/2021  65.84 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cellphone 4/21-5/20/2021  197.44 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

Cinquegrani Verizon-Cellphone 4/21-5/20/2021  66.37 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4643

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  93.01 06/16/2022 20-30-350-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  148.97 06/16/2022 20-30-300-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Adobe-Subscription  15.93 06/16/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  40.83 06/16/2022 10-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  7.45 06/16/2022 10-10-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  41.47 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  11.99 06/16/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  0.64 06/16/2022 20-26-000-525500-6845

Cinquegrani PAX8-Data Archiving  4.86 06/16/2022 20-23-000-525500-3510

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet  195.99 06/16/2022 20-00-000-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  184.30 06/16/2022 20-00-000-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Comcast-Internet/Cable  801.96 06/16/2022 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  8.62 06/16/2022 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Astound-Cable  24.49 06/16/2022 20-30-450-521600-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  27.99 06/16/2022 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  19.99 06/16/2022 20-00-000-540550-0000

Cinquegrani Omeka-Website Renewal  75.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585250-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  10.19 06/16/2022 20-30-100-570300-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  102.83 06/16/2022 20-30-100-540700-0000

Cinquegrani Amazon-IT Supplies  187.90 06/16/2022 20-00-000-540700-0000

Gutmann Pellets, Inc-Owl Pellets  94.00 06/16/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann ProctorU-Herbicide Exam  24.00 06/16/2022 10-10-000-585250-0000

Gutmann Dick's-Hip Waders  39.99 06/16/2022 10-10-000-521370-0000

Gutmann Bestnest Inc.-Camp Supplies  228.96 06/16/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann First Aid Plus-Camp Supplies  53.45 06/16/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Gutmann Walmart-Camp Supplies  106.02 06/16/2022 20-22-000-535500-2375

Hartnett Sam's-Concessions  197.12 06/16/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

Hartnett Walmart-Concessions  19.92 06/16/2022 20-30-300-530095-0000

Lim DollarTree-Event Supplies  20.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  537.88 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Adobe-Creative Cloud  22.30 06/16/2022 20-30-100-525500-0000

Lim Rosati's-Birthday Parties  706.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  151.49 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  11.38 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  47.25 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Event Tents  1,399.93 06/16/2022 10-10-000-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  142.94 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Rosati's-Birthday Parties  516.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Jewel-Supplies  85.46 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2022 -  1:17 PM) Page 2
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Lim Les Mills-Group Fitness  248.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-525500-0000

Lim Amazon-Office Supplies  192.66 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Class Supplies  122.95 06/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim OTC-Class Supplies  250.57 06/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  3.99 06/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  78.48 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  14.99 06/16/2022 20-30-100-525500-0000

Lim IL Basset-Certifications  27.98 06/16/2022 20-30-100-585202-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  155.76 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530300-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  165.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530320-0000

Lim Rosati's-Birthday Parties  532.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-535500-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  124.28 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  57.98 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530100-0000

Lim Amazon-Supplies  29.99 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530250-0000

MacDonald Walmart-Event Supplies  142.24 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Couregeous Bakery-Event Supplies  143.00 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Couregeous Bakery-Event Supplies  277.20 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  34.95 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Amazon-Event Supplies  286.83 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  80.97 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  26.99 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  2.00 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald When To Work-Scheduling  109.00 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Lincoln Marsh-Camp Field Trip  240.00 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4631

MacDonald Etsy-Event Supplies  3.64 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

MacDonald Walmart-Camp Supplies  131.47 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Jimmy Johns-Camp Supplies  170.94 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Amazon-Camp Supplies  137.85 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

MacDonald Papa Saverios-Camp Supplies  122.20 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4625

Miller WDSRA-Charity Event  719.60 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585800-0000

Miller Papa Saverios-Event Pizza  46.50 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Papa Saverios-Event Pizza  240.96 06/16/2022 20-30-100-530102-0000

Miller Augistino's-Staff Meeting  194.96 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585290-0000

Norman Rosati's-Staff Training  134.96 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585250-0000

Norman Rosati's-Staff Training  162.95 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585250-0000

Norman Marshall Wolf-Pool Filters  186.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585250-0000

Okray QR Code-Code Generator  158.61 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Facebook-Social Media  438.08 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Yelp-Digital Advertising  90.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-521650-0000

Okray Zoom-Virtual Meetings  40.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray N2-Advertising  1,000.00 06/16/2022 20-30-100-521600-0000

Okray Hootsuite-Social Media  107.88 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Canva-Graphic Design  119.99 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2022 -  1:17 PM) Page 3
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Okray Hootsuite-Social Media  189.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  481.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  750.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Mailchimp-Email Marketing  174.25 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Google-Cloud Storage  99.99 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray iStockphoto-Stock Photos  64.50 06/16/2022 10-00-000-530450-0000

Okray iStockphoto-Stock Photos  64.50 06/16/2022 20-00-000-530450-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  1,250.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Supplies  32.97 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Displays2Go-Easels  635.47 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  459.20 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Amazon-Sign Holders  27.99 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray Accurate Repro-Print Materials  318.36 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Okray JooMag-Flipbook Hosting  119.40 06/16/2022 20-00-000-521650-0000

Robinson WM-Supplies  141.14 06/16/2022 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson WM-Supplies  100.00 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson 4ALLPROMO-Event Supplies  716.44 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Hobby Lobby-Event Supplies  19.37 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson Dollar Tree-Event Supplies  9.19 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Robinson 4Imprint-Supplies  770.22 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson 4Imprint-Supplies  300.00 06/16/2022 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson Walmart-Supplies  69.16 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  55.98 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fun Express-Supplies  70.48 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  59.94 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  291.28 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Amazon-Power Amp  499.99 06/16/2022 20-30-150-541300-0000

Robinson Amazon-Supplies  59.99 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4610

Robinson Fairytale-Event Entertainment  390.00 06/16/2022 20-26-000-525500-6816

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  18.80 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Party City-Event Supplies  73.44 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  16.70 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Aldi-Event Supplies  36.01 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  227.94 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Walmart-Event Supplies  89.01 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6816

Robinson Amazon-Camp Supplies  52.49 06/16/2022 20-24-000-535500-4451

Robinson Amazon-Event Supplies  59.88 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6801

Shingler RevDance-Costumes  168.80 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6817

Shingler Amazon-Recital Supplies  918.00 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6817

Shingler RevDance-Costumes  188.80 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6817

Shingler Lifeguard Store-Supplies  405.00 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Lifeguard Store-Supplies  539.19 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Lifeguard Store-Supplies  590.00 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/15/2022 -  1:17 PM) Page 4

18



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Shingler Amazon-AED  429.95 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler The Lifeguard Store-Staff Giveaways  127.00 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler The Lifeguard Store-Lifeguard Supplies  425.00 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler When To Work-Staff Scheduling  360.00 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Easy Ice-Concessions  95.20 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Lifeguard Supplies  129.90 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler thewholeparksale-Gator Hats  174.49 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Subplot Studio-Artwork  175.00 06/16/2022 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  79.54 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Fun Express-Supplies  94.68 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  25.00 06/16/2022 20-22-000-535500-2301

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  30.85 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

Shingler Jewel-Staff Meeting  50.44 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  89.99 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  143.55 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  229.00 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler name.com-Website Domain  20.98 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler RevDance-Costumes  64.99 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6817

Shingler Jewel-Staff Recognition  75.00 06/16/2022 20-00-000-585290-0000

Shingler Hasty-Ribbons  2,568.54 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530910-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  68.97 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  69.82 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

Shingler Webstaurant-Concessions  507.41 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Concessions  88.05 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  67.98 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530401-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  13.53 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530095-0000

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  526.00 06/16/2022 20-26-000-535500-6817

Shingler Amazon-Supplies  128.23 06/16/2022 20-30-500-530300-0000

Thomas Chicago Fire-Deposit  375.00 06/16/2022 20-21-000-535500-1127

 37,014.74Check Total:

Total for Check Run:

Total of Number of Checks:

 44,514.74

 2